2025 RSSC Finance Terms and Conditions



Invoice:

An invoice will be issued in due course and sent by email. The invoice will detail camp fees plus any extras requested. Where possible applications from multiple family members will be combined onto one invoice for convenience.

Payment:

Payment methods will be detailed on the invoice. The invoice balance will be due for settlement by 11:59pm of Sunday 29th September 2024 unless terms have been agreed by the Treasurer.

Grace Period 29th September - 13th October:

During this fortnight bursaries will be allocated and volunteers confirmed.

Late Application Fee:

Applications made after 11:59pm 29th September 2024 will only be accepted at the administrator's discretion and will carry a surcharge of 20%.

Discounts and Surcharges:

Discounts are available for family members, concession card holders, people staying offsite or camping. Child concessions apply to children whose parents hold a concession card.

Additional surcharges are for linen and towel hire and the bus charter.

Fees and discounts are indicated on the Application Form.

Cancellation:

Cancellations made before 11:59pm of Sunday 29th September 2024 will qualify for a refund in full.

Cancellations made after 29th September 2024 will not qualify for a refund.

If LYCO cancels the Camp fees will be refunded in full.

2025 RSSC Finance Terms and Conditions



Bursary Fund

Occasionally tutors and past campers have sponsored a child, or donated a monetary gift to help players with financial difficulties to attend. LYCO has therefore set up a 'Residential Summer String Camp (RSSC) Bursary Fund'.

If you would like to give to the Bursary Fund please either:

- make use of the option on the Application Form to indicate the amount you would like to contribute which will then be added to your invoice, or
- make a deposit directly into the RSSC bank account writing "Bursary Fund" in the reference

Bank details for direct credit:

BSB: 633000

Account Number: 132706466

Bank Account Name: Residential Summer String Camp

For further information please contact apply@lyco.org.au